ORDINANCE NO. 55

LAKELAND ANIMAL WELFARE

WHEREAS, Lakeland Animal Welfare Society, Inc. is involved in the adoption or redemption of numerous dogs, which are required to be licensed under Section 174 of the Wisconsin Statutes;

WHEREAS, it is the policy of Lakeland Animal Welfare Society, Inc. to inform dog owners of the licensing requirements, but many owners fail to comply; and

WHEREAS, Lakeland Animal Welfare Society, Inc. is willing to assist the Town/Village/City Treasurer in the issuance of dog licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Lakeland Animal Welfare Society, Inc. and its authorized employees are hereby designated as Collecting Officials under Section 174.065 of the Wisconsin Statutes, with full authority to issue dog licenses and collar tags pursuant to Section 174.07 of the Wisconsin Statutes.
- 2. Lakeland Animal Welfare Society, Inc. shall remit all license fees and license blanks to the Town/Village/City Treasurer as directed.
- 3. <u>Effective Date.</u>

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

Adopted this $\underline{8^{th}}$ day of <u>May</u>, 1995.

THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF GENEVA, WALWORTH COUNTY, WISCONSIN

George W. Jacobson, Chairman

(Signature on File)

Robert W. Babikan, Supervisor

(Signature on File)

ATTEST:

Warren Schinke, Clerk (Signature on File)